ASAHI KASEI  [AK4563A]
MS0067-E-02  2004/12
 - 1 -
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AK4563A is low power operation, 16bit CODEC that include 4ch ADC and 2ch DAC. The AK4563A
also includes ALC (Automatic Level Control) circuit, therefore is suitable for microphone application and
etc. As the ALC circuit can be stopped by controlling µP, IPGA can also be used as the manual volume.
Digital I/F can be input/output from 1.5V to 3.0V by external power supply. The AK4563A can be

MS0067-E-02  2004/12
 - 3 -
̈ Ordering Guide
    AK4563AVF     -20 ∼ +85°C      28pin VSOP (0.65mm pitch)
    AKD4563A     Evaluation board for AK4563A
̈ Pin Layout
EXTL
LOUT
ROUT
INTL1
INTR1
INTL0
INTR0
EXTR
LIN
RIN
VCOM
AGND
VA
VREF VD
DGND
VT
SDTO0
LRCK
MCLK
BCLK
CDTO
CDTI
CSN
CCLK
PDN
SDTO1
SDTI
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14 15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
AK4563A
Top
View
ASAHI KASEI  [AK4563A]
MS0067-E-02  2004/12
 - 4 -
PIN / FUNCTION
No. Pin Name I/O Function
1 LOUT O Lch Analog Output Pin
2 ROUT O Rch Analog Output Pin
3 INTL1 I Lch INT #1 Input Pin
4 INTR1 I Rch INT #1 Input Pin
5 INTL0 I Lch INT #0 Input Pin